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Item 1 - UPS:
TESCOM TEOS 20 KVA (20KW ) 3/3 with 96 pes 12v/7ah (Ultracell uk) with original external cabinet from Tescom with SNMP - Warranty § years on ups , 2 years on batteries
No. SKU . Product Qty Unit Pri(‘;e h) Total Price $
TESCOM TEOS 20 KVA (20KW ) 3/3 with 96 pes 12v/7ah (Ultracell uk) with original ‘
1 TESCOM TEOS 20 KVA external cabinet from Tescom with SNMP 2 4490 8800
{Teos 320) W .
arranty S yvears on ups, 2 years on batteries
Item 2 — Servers
FUJITSU PY RX2540 M5 8 x 2.5” Server
Product-1D Description Qty. Servers Qty. Unit Price $ Total Price §
$26361-K1655-V408 PY RX2540 M5 8x 2.5 QTY4 1
$26361-F4082-E220 Intel Xeon Gold 5220 18C 2.20 GHz 2
$26361-F4083-E364 - 64GB (1x64GB) 2Rx4 DDR4-2933 R ECC 12
$26361-F3718-E2 DVD ROM Ulltraslim 1
$26361-F5701-E480 SSD SAS 480GB Read-Int. 2.5' H-P EP 2 4 19570 78280
8§26361-F3842-E1 PRAID CP400i 1
$26361-F4044-E202 PFC EP LPe32002 2x 32Gb Broadcom LP 1
$26361-F3953-E411 PLAN EM fx‘lOG-B—SFPi__OCP interface 1
$26361-F2735-E175 Rack Mount Kit F1 CMA QRLLV ™~ i 1~ [T~ y»
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8526361-F1790-E243 iRMC advanced pack 1
526361-F1790-E311 eLLCM Activation License 1
526113-F574-E13 Modular PSU 800W platinum hp_1 2
FSP:GMSS60Z00MESVY2 TP Sy 08,9x5,4h Rt 1
Item 3 — Backup Solution:
Backup to Disk Server
FUJITSU PY RX2540 M5 8 x 2.5” Server
Product-ID - Description Qty. Servers Qty. Unit Price 3, Total Price §
FSP:GMS5S60Z00MESV2 TP 5y 085,9x5,4h Rt 1
S26361-K1655-V116 PY RX2540 M5 12x 3.5' +4 1
8§26361-F4082-E110 Intel Xeon Silver 4210 10C 2.20 GHz 1
526361-F4083-E364 64GB (1x64GB) 2Rx4 DDR4-2933 R ECC 2
$26361-F3853-E30 4x REAR 2.5' SAS/SATA HDD/SSD 1
526361-F5701-E480 SSD SATA 6G 480GB Read-Int. 2.5' H-F EP 2
$26361-F5733-E960 SSD SATA 6G 960GB Mixed-Use 2.5' H-P - 2
826361-F5571-E120 HD SAS 12G 12TB 7.2K 512¢ HOT PL 3.5' 8 1 14330
526361-F3845-E1 PSAS CP400e FH 1
526361-F4042-E204 PRAID EP540i LP 1
S526361-F5596-E202 PFC EP LPe31002 2x 16Gb Emulex LP 1
52636]—F3986;E3 SFP+ Module Multi Mode Fiber 10GbE LC 4
8526361-F3953-E411 PLAN EM 4x 10GB SFP+ OCP interface 1
S526361-F2735-E175 Rack Mount Kit F1 CMA QRL LV 1
526361-F1790-E243 iRMC advanced pack ' 1
$26113-F574-E13 Modular PSU 800W platinum hp E —
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Backup to Tape Library C
FUJITSU Storage ETERNUS LT140 Tape System .
Product-1D Description Qty. Unit Price $ Total Price $
-FTS:LT14AZ06L: ' . ET LT140 PSU, field upgrade 1
‘FTS:LT14AZ03L ET LT140 License Slot 21 to 40 field upg 1
Q:MR-LSLOQN-BC CR, LTO-8, pre-labeled, 20-pack 1
D:18588 ' T L ’ LTO-8 Media, 5pes, Random Label, Fuji 1 - _
e ekl o E 23720 23720
D:CL-LTO-01L 3 LTO Cleaning Media,ipc.Random Label,Fuji 2
FTS:LT14FB : ' ET LT140 Base Library, 20-40Slots i
FTS:L.TI4AFNE s LTO-8 FC HH Tape Drive-1BM_1 2
FSP:GMSS6OZ00MEST7 TP Sy 08,9x5,4h Rt i
Item 4 - VMware:
VMware vSphere Std / vCenter Std
Option 2 : VMware vSphere/vCenter with Basu: Support for 1 Year
No | Product . ’ Qty Unit Price $ Total Price $
1 VMware vSphere 7 Standard for I processor : 10
2 Basic Support/Subscription for YMware vSphere 7 Standard for 1 10 1650 16500
processor for 1 year
3 | VMware vCenter Server 7 Standard for vSphere 7 (Per Instance) 1
Basic Support/Subscription VMware vCenter Server 7 Standard for 9340 9340
.4 1
: vSphere 7 (Per Instance) for 1 year .
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Item 5 — SAN Storage:
FUMNTSU Storage ETERNUS AF250 $3 All-Flash Array
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Product no. Name Qty. Unit Price $ Total Price $
ET253SAF ET AF25083 Base_2 1
ETASAVIF AF25083 Value SSD SAS 7.68TB 2.5 x1 5
ETASAV2F AF25083 Value SSD SAS 7.68TB 2.5 x12 1
ETAHJ4AF AF25083 IFCard FC 2Port 32G x2 2 86080 86080
FTS:ET251CU-LIC ETERNUS SF V16 AF250 ALL-IN FLASHPACK 1
FSP:GM5S60Z00MEST3 TP S5y 05,24x7,4h Rt 1
FSP:G-SWSSIGOPRENC SP 5y TS Sub & Upgr,24x7,4h Rm Rt 1
Iltem 6 — Ethernet Switch:
Option 1: FUJITSU PSWITCH 2048P, 48x SFP+, 6x QSFP+
Product no. Name Qty Switch Qty Unit Price $ Total Price §
: 826361-K1633-V101 PSWITCH 2048P, 48x SFP+, 6x QSFP+ 1
| S26361-F1647-E302 - Rack installation 1U systems ex factory
T26139-Y1968-E180 . Cable powercord rack, 1 8m, black
s 10G SFP+ SR : 10
Transceivers 10G SFP+ BaseT. — 2 2 13420 26840
cables 10GB DAC cables/fiber cables Sm 10
. - i 40GB DAC Cables 2
FSP:GM5S60Z00MESV3 | TP 5y OS,9x5,4h Rt 1
Option 10GB DAC cables/fiber cables Sm 10 . 2 2790 5580
T—
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Iltem 7 — FC SAN Switch: S :
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Brocade G620, 24P, 24 x 32G SFP, NPSAF )

FC SAN Switches: Brocade G620 SAN Switch 32G - Qty 2 ‘
Product no. ' Name Qty | Switeh Qty | Unit Price § | Total Price $

D:G620-24-32G-F | Brocade G620, 24P, 24 x32G SFP, NPSAF QTY2 1 ,
§26361-F5317-L520 " | 4-Post RMK Brocade (XBR-R000296) 1 2 22450 44900
FSP:GA5S60Z00MESTH SP 5y 08,9x5,4h Rt 1
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